

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28175 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratheek Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr Anand Balakrishan, Adv.

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

-2-

Item No.16

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr Pratheek Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr Anand Balakrishan, Adv.

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15186/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite order of last chance, respondent Nos. 4 to 6
failed to file counter affidavit.

Registry to clarify about service position of
respondent No.3.

SLP(C) NO.15187/2007

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 in a week and to take steps for issuance of
notice to these respondents by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

SLP(C) NO. 15188, 15189 OF 2007

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
no.9 in a week and file process fee for issuance of notice to
respondent No.9 as well as notice on application for
substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.8 in

SLP(C) No. 15188/2007 and respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.
15189/2009 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

-3-

Item No.16

SLP(C) NO. 15195/2007

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
No.2 in a week for issuance of notice and to take steps for
issuance of notice by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 3436/2007

Petitioner to file application for deletion of
respondent No.8 as per statement made on 30.9.2009 within two
weeks, as last chance, and to take fresh steps for issuance of
notice to respondent No.7,10 and 11 by registered post with

acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 14045/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last
chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.3 by
registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 28175/2008

File not received.

List again on 20.1.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj