

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28175 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/03/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    B. Anand, Adv.  
Mr.    Pratheek Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Ms.    Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.    G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.    Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr.    Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr.    C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Item No.32

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr.    Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr.    M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr.    Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr.    G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.    Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr.    C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15186/2007

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.3 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Copies of the SLP are dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.15187/2007

Respondent No.1 is respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.15188/2007.

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 in that SLP to file vakalatnama in respect of respondent No.1 in this SLP within a week and petitioners to serve copy of SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent No.1 thereafter and file proof of service.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.  
Item No.32 -3-

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.15188/2007

Petitioners to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.9 within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.9 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.15189/2007

Registry to prepare the complete office report as regards service position of each of the respondent.

SLP(C) No.15195/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.3436/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.7 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.28175/2008

Service is complete.

List incomplete matters on 6.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd