

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No.604/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record,
impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, impleadment and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 28175 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 3436

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

SLP 15186, 15187 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that in this group of matters, the lead matter is S.L.P.(C) No. 15186 of 2007.

Mr. R. Nadumaran, learned counsel for the common respondent - V.K. Sreenivasan in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 15187 of 2007 and 28175 of 2008 submits that the respondent V.K.

3

Sreenivasan, being old, could not give instructions and that he would require some time to enable the advocate-on-record to file counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondent - V.K. Sreenivasan. He prays for four weeks' time.

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

Advocate-on-record for the respondent - V.K. Sreenivasan may file his counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

We are informed that in other matters, pleadings are complete.

Let the entire group of matters come up for consideration after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master