

|  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No.604/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28175 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007  
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents  
on record and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 15186, 15188,  
15190 & 15195 Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

SLP 15187  
15189, 15196 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

SLP 14045 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

SLP 3436 Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

SLP 28175 Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv

Mr. V. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (Civil) No. 15187/2007 and respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP (Civil) No. 28175/2008, seeking eight weeks time for filing counter affidavits. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters after twelve weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|