

Ü
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No.604/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and
office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 28175 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and impleadment and and with prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Vrun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Hari Krishnan R., Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv
Mr. Rameshan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year from
today.

Interlocutory Applications for impleadment shall be
considered at the time of final hearing of the Appeals.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|