

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2013

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7845/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7839/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7840/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7842/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7841/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7838/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7843/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7837/2013 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7844/2013 (XI -A)

Date : 13-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 in C.A. No. 7835/2013, respondent No.2 in
C.A. No. 7838/2013, respondent No.5 in C.A. No. 7839/2013,

respondent No.3 in C.A. No. 7840/2013, respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 7841/2013, respondent No.2 in C.A. No.7842/2013 and appellant No.2 in C.A. No. 7837/2013 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as prayed.

C.A. No. 7845/2013

Respondent No.5 has expired. Application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.5 has been filed. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as per rules.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 7843 and 7844/2013

Service is complete in both the matters.

C.A. No. 7835/2013

In view of the submission made by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant vide his letter stating that Shri A.K. Sudheer Babu, Executive Officer of respondent No.3 i.e., Kallekulangara Emoor Bhagwati Dewasom, died. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file appropriate application in this regard. If application is filed, it may be processed as per rules.

List again on 16.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.11.2017