

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7845/2013

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 2, 3 & 4 of 2014 Applications for substitution, setting aside abatement & condonation of delay in filing substitution respectively, are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

Date : 14-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajan Shanker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S.B, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 2, 3 and 4 are allowed.

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased
respondent no. 5.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER