

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2013

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 47022/2018-CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 7839/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7840/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7842/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7841/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7838/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7843/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7837/2013 (XI-A)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 44612/2018)

C.A. No. 7844/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 14-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mmr. Kamal Kumar Baid, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Sabastian, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No. 47022/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 7835/2013 for change of name of Executive Officer of respondent No. 3 is allowed.

I.A. No. 44612/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 7837 of 2013 for substitution is also allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellants are granted two weeks' time to file application(s) for substitution(s) to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased respondents in the civil appeals and to comply with the Office Report dated 11.05.2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER