

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2013

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 7841 AND 7845 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT

WITH

C.A. No. 7845/2013 (XI-A)

(I.A.

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 126603/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126616/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
126619/2018

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 126622/2018)

C.A. No. 7841/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mrs Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr K.V.Bala Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr Kamal Kumar Baid, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Baid, Adv.  
Ms Latha Sujit, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7845/2013

MFA No.610/2003

Respondent nos. 1,2,3(i) to 3(vi), 4(i) to 4(vi), 5(i) to 5(vi) and 6 are duly represented.

MFA No.804/2003

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3,4,5(i) to 5(vi) are duly represented.

Respondent nos. 6 and 7 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.11.12.2018.

Appropriate application regarding change of name of Executive Officer in respect of respondent no.2 be filed.

C.A. No. 7841/2013

Respondent nos. 1,2(i) to 2(vi) are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 4 (dead).

List again on 17.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar